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Priority Scheme Rd no/Parish Rd Name Section RNF Year Treatment Length Construction Status Comments
1 29229 ABINGDON QUEEN STREET MARKET PL TO REAR OF BANK 863.53 2006 FS 52 TBC Abingdon ITS
2 29402 WALLINGFORD CHURCH LANE ST MARTIN'S STREET TO GOLDSMITH'S LANE 758.2 2007 FS 132 Completed
3 19140 B4031 DEDDINGTON HORSE FAIR HIGH STREET TO THE BULLRING 731.2 2005 FS 92 Completed 07/08 No funding required
4 29353 LONG WITTENHAM HIGH STREET 25 HIGH STREET TO ENTRANCE TO WATERSIDE 730.28 2007 FS 108 Nov/Dec-08
5 19358 BANBURY GEORGE STREET HIGH STREET TO BROAD STREET 711.92 2007 FS 138 Completed
6 29260 ABINGDON THAMES STREET ALL 665.7 2007 FS 96 TBC Abingdon ITS
7 34467 B4955 OXFORD BETWEEN TOWNS ROAD BANJO ROAD TO POST OFFICE 660.35 2007 FC 82 Completed
8 19476 BANBURY MARKET PLACE CORNHILL TO CASTLE QUAY ENTRANCE 611.25 2007 FC 127 Cherwell DC scheme
9 19431 HOOK NORTON THE BOURNE (PART ONLY) NO. 35 THE BOURNE TO NO. 44 THE BOURNE 597.64 2007 FS 170 Completed

10 19410 KIDLINGTON SCHOOL ROAD HIGH STREET TO GREEN ROAD 586.69 2007 FS 54 Oct-08
11 19476 BANBURY CORNHILL PARSONS STREET TO 23 CORNHILL 570.83 2007 FC 30 Cherwell DC scheme
12 29355 LONG WITTENHAM HIGH STREET LONG WITTENHAM TO CHURCH FARM 568.51 2007 FS 94 Nov/Dec-08
13 19302 BICESTER SHAKESPEAR DRIVE E SIDE MELVILLE CLOSE TO LAWRENCE WAY 535.37 2006 FS 50 Completed
14 19330 BICESTER KIPLING CLOSE BROWNING DRIVE ALL AROUND 529.17 2006 FS 200 Completed
15 34471 OXFORD DONNINGTON BRIDGE ROAD DONNINGTON BRIDGE ROAD TO RIVER TOWPATH 518.74 2007 FS 56 Jan-09
16 29250 DIDCOT MORRELLS CLOSE ALL 508.2 2006 FS 212 Completed
17 29303 A4095 GREAT FARINGDON CHURCH STREET MARKET PLACE TO SWAN LANE 507.71 2007 FS 39 Completed
18 29294 DIDCOT ABINGDON TERRACE 106 WANTAGE ROAD TO 144 WANTAGE ROAD 493.19 2007 FS 112 Completed
19 29338 WALLINGFORD WORMALD ROAD BROOKMEAD DRIVE TO PADDOCK ROAD 486.92 2007 FS 403 Completed
20 29286 HENLEY MARMION ROAD 14 TO 22 484.1 2007 FS 53 Completed
21 19445 BANBURY PARSONS STREET NORTH SIDE 475 2007 FS 127 Cherwell DC scheme
22 19459 B4022 WITNEY HAILEY ROAD EAST SIDE EASTFIELD RD TO EASTFIELD RD 472.9 2007 FS 219 Completed
23 29375 BENSON FOOTPATH 13, LITTLEWORTH ROAD WATLINGTON ROAD TO 55 LITTLEWORTH ROAD 466.75 2007 FS 281 Oct/Nov 08
24 19480 BAMPTON FOX CLOSE 12 FOX CLOSE TO 31 NEW ROAD 461.66 2007 FS 63 Jan/Feb 09
25 29284 GROVE BROADMARSH CLOSE 40 TO 22 458.1 2007 FS 73 Nov-08
26 29406 TIDDINGTON ICKFORD ROAD ICKFORD BRIDGE 12M N OF FP TO WATERSTOCK 457.63 2007 KR 119 Dec-08
27 29370 ABINGDON CALDECOTT ROAD BLACKNALL ROAD TO ST JOHNS HQ 449.72 2007 FS 353 Completed
29 29318 ARDINGTON CHURCH STREET THE BOARS HEAD PH TO HIGH STREET 437.6 2007 FS 55 Completed
30 19386 B4035 BANBURY WEST BAR BEARGARDEN ROAD TO DRIVING TEST CENTRE 436.04 2007 FS 160 Completed
31 19485 WROXTON MAIN STREET SUNDIAL HOUSE TO VILLAGE POND 431.27 2007 FS 39 Nov-08
32 19503 FRITWELL FORGE PLACE EAST STREET ALL ROUND 425.83 2007 FS 550 Oct-08
33 19333 DEDDINGTON HOPCROFT LANE ST THOMAS STREET TO MALLOWS 424.38 2006 FS 80 Completed
34 29329 BLEWBURY FOOTPATH EASTFIELD TO A417 A417 TO EASTFIELD 424.34 2007 FS 59 Oct-08
35 19289 BODICOTE WEEPING CROSS SOUTH CROSS TO WATERCROSS CLOSE 423.17 2006 FS 43 Completed
36 19420 BICESTER CHAPEL STREET CAUSEWAY TO CAR PARK 421.4 2007 FS 70 Completed
37 19308 BICESTER AVON CRESENT ALL 420.97 2006 FS 440 Nov/Dec-08
38 29302 THAME HIGH STREET/CORNMARKET CORNMARKET TO SOUTHERN ROAD 417.64 2007 FC 195 Jan-09
39 29332 WANTAGE HARCOURT ROAD TIRROLD WAY FOR 60 WEST 412.1 2007 FS 75 Completed
40 19324 B4027 BLETCHINGDON ISLIP ROAD OXFORD ROAD TO HOME FARM 411.54 2006 FS 99 Completed 07/08 No funding required
41 29309 WALLINGFORD HITHERCROFT  ROAD MORETON AVENUE 409.77 2007 FS 96 Completed
42 19505 SHIPTON ON CHERWELL JEROME WAY OPP MANOR COTTAGE TO NO. 11 JEROME WAY 408.87 2007 FS 150 Nov-08
43 34493 OXFORD FRENCHAY ROAD WOOSTOCK ROAD TO OPP35 FRENCHAY ROAD 408.16 2007 FS 455 Oxford City Scheme
44 29354 LONG WITTENHAM HIGH STREET VILLAGE HALL TO ENTRANCE TO RIVERBANK 407.69 2007 FS 67 Nov/Dec-08
45 34264 OXFORD NORTH PARADE AVENUE WINCHESTER ROAD TO BANBURY ROAD 407.47 2004 FC 132 Oxford City Scheme
46 29347 EAST HENDRED FOOTPATH HORN LANE HORN LANE TO CHURCH ST 407.4 2007 FS 115 Oct-08
47 29341 WALLINGFORD KINECROFT 30 GOLDSMITHS LANE TO END 394.53 2007 FS 55 Completed
48 19321 BICESTER HUDSON STREET ALL 393.58 2006 FS 613 Completed
49 19566 SOULDERN CHURCH LANE HIGH STREET TO CHURCH 391.72 2007 FS 124 Oct-08
50 19360 KIDLINGTON STERLING CLOSE STERLING ROAD ALL ROUND 390.87 2007 FS 95 Oct-08
51 19422 B4100 SOULDERN B4100 THE OLD STABLES TO HIGH STREET 390.33 2007 FS 87 Oct-08
52 29346 WATLINGTON FOOTPATH 28 CUXHAM ROAD TO THE MEADOWS 389.82 2007 FS 135 TBC

A high RNF value represents a high priority.
RNF = Relative Need Factor, as determined from site assessment.

CA_NOV2508R06.xls



 5 year Programme of Structural Maintenance Assessed Schemes - Footways CA7 - page 11 Annex 3

Priority Scheme Rd no/Parish Rd Name Section RNF Year Treatment Length Construction Status Comments
A high RNF value represents a high priority.
RNF = Relative Need Factor, as determined from site assessment.

53 19305 BICESTER VICTORIA ROAD BACKWAY ROAD TO BELL LANE 389.61 2007 FS 183 Completed
54 19452 HOOK NORTON STATION ROAD IRONSTONE  HOLLOW TO 12M EAST IRONSTONE HOLLOW 389.03 2007 FS 72 Completed
55 19350 BODICOTE HIGH STREET BROAD GAP TO FOOTPATH TO CHAPEL LANE 388.86 2007 FS 213 Completed
56 19497 MILCOMBE BLOXHAM ROAD NEW ROAD TO 18 BLOXHAM ROAD 386.75 2007 FS 125 Nov-08
57 19536 LAUNTON WEST END SOUTH SIDE (PART) CHESTNUT CLOSE TO NO. 57 WEST END 381.44 2007 FS 67 Oct-08
58 34521 A4165 OXFORD BANBURY ROAD OAKTHORPE ROAD TO MORETON ROAD 380.57 2007 FS 251 Dec-08
59 29262 WHEATLEY HIGH STREET 66 TO 76 378.29 2006 FS 42 Oct-08
60 29254 DIDCOT OXFORD CRESCENT 53 TO SLADE ROAD 373.23 2006 FS 349 Completed
61 19492 A4260 KIDLINGTON OXFORD ROAD (KIDLINGTON ROAD R BICESTER ROAD TO LAMP POST 72 OXFORD ROAD 371.76 2007 FS 145 Dec-08
62 19383 BANBURY SOUTH ST SLABBED NO. 7 SOUTH STREET TO EAST STREEET 370.66 2007 FC 14 Oct/Nov 08
63 29273 LETCOMBE BASSETT GRAMPS HILL ALL 367.5 2007 FS 141 Oct-08
64 19551 A361 BLOXHAM A361 SOUTH NEWINGTON ROAD CUMBERFORD TO ENTRANCE TO SPORTS FIELD 364.9 2007 FS 201 Dec-08
65 19313 BICESTER CHALVEY ROAD CHALVEY CLOSE TO LODDON CLOSE 364.06 2006 FS 97 Completed
66 19469 BEGBROKE A44 WEST SIDE LAMP COL 59A 52A 363.1 2007 FS 450 Completed
67 19496 MILCOMBE THE GREEN MAIN ROAD ALL ROUND 361.92 2007 FS 93 Nov-08
68 29348 EAST HENDRED FOOTWAY CHAPEL SQUARE TO HIGH HIGH STREET TO CHAPEL SQUARE WHEATSHEAF PUB 361.3 2007 FS 30 Oct-08
69 19497 MILCOMBE NEW ROAD (EAST SIDE) BLOXHAM ROAD TO PORTLAND ROAD 360.51 2007 FS 84 Nov-08
70 19536 LAUNTON CHESTNUT CLOSE WEST END ALL ROUND 358.71 2007 FS 333 Oct-08
71 19502 BRIZE NORTON CARTERTON ROAD MANOR ROAD TO STREAM 357.12 2007 FS 174 Sep/Oct-08
72 29369 TIDDINGTON NORTH CLOSE ICKFORD ROAD ALL ROUND 356.81 2007 FS 206 Dec-08
73 19567 SOULDERN BOVEWELL HIGH STREET TO 11 BOVEWELL 356.43 2007 FS 192 Oct-08
74 29264 CHOLSEY HONEY LANE 22 TO 30 356.2 2007 KR 63 Completed 07/08 No funding required
75 19499 BRIZE NORTON BURFORD ROAD THE MASONS ARMS PH TO GRANGE FARM 355.61 2007 FS 111 Oct-08
76 19301 BICESTER SHAKESPEARE DRIVE GREEN WOOD DRIVE TO DRYDEN AVENUE 353.21 2006 FS 490 Completed
77 19562 FEWCOTT WATER LANE STONEHAVEN TO PADDOCK ROAD 353.09 2007 FS 102 Nov-08
78 19291 UPPER HEYFORD SCHOOL LANE THE GREEN TO CHURCH WALK 352.34 2006 FS 120 Jan-09
79 29247 A0417 FARINGDON PARK ROAD EL STATION TO SAND HILL 350.79 2006 FS 268 Completed
80 29255 DIDCOT OXFORD CRESCENT 104 TO WANTAGE RD 349.58 2006 FS 745 Completed
81 19383 BANBURY EAST ST SLABBED SEATING AREA NO. 4 EAST ST TO NO. 42 EAST ST 346.52 2007 FC 12 Oct-08
82 29285 B4493 DIDCOT FOXHALL ROAD 10 FOXHALL ROAD TO 28 FOXHALL ROAD 346.1 2007 FS 62 Completed
83 19407 BANBURY GLAMIS PLACE BRETCH H ILL ALL ROUND 346.1 2007 FS 277 Completed
84 19415 ADDERBURY THE RISE 28 THE RISE TO 17 THE RISE 346.09 2007 FS 163 Completed
85 19366 BANBURY THORPE LANE ALL 345.9 2007 FS 180 Nov-08
86 29368 GREAT MILTON GREEN HITCHINGS CHILWORTH ROAD ALL ROUND 344.59 2007 FS 187 TBC
87 19310 BICESTER ASHBY ROAD (SOUTH SIDE) 55 ASHBY ROAD TO 53 ASHBY ROAD 344.32 2006 FS 60 Completed
88 19555 BODICOTE OXFORD ROAD BROAD GAP TO WEEPING CROSS 344.23 2007 FS 388 Completed
89 29310 WALLINGFORD ST JOHNS ROAD GREEN CLOSE TO CROFT ROAD 343.69 2007 FS 225 Completed
90 19541 MURCOTT MAIN VILLAGE ROAD OPP POUND LANE TO SYCAMORE BARN 343.55 2007 FS 454 Completed
91 29362 HARWELL CHILLBROOK WELLSHEAD LANE 341.32 2007 FS 227 Completed
92 19388 BANBURY UNION STREET WARWICK ROAD TO BELGRADE CRESCENT 340.02 2007 FS 264 Oct-08
93 19297 A4260 ADDERBURY OXFORD ROAD THE GREEN TO GOTHIC COTTAGE 338.91 2006 FS 150 Completed
94 19389 BANBURY BROWNING ROAD MASEFIELD ROAD TO 57 BROWNING ROAD 338.58 2007 FS 200 Oct-08
95 19405 BLOXHAM MILTON ROAD COTTON WOOD TO BT EXCHANGE 338.5 2007 FS 175 Jan-09
96 29326 LOCKINGE HIGH STREET 34 HIGH STREET TO 32A HIGH STREET 338.48 2007 FS 90 Completed
97 29380 CUMNOR EYNSHAM ROAD NOBLES LANE TO WESTWAY 337.58 2007 FS 1296 Completed
98 34465 OXFORD CUDDESDON WAY CAR PARK NEXT TO BLACKBIRD LEYS PARK 334.88 2006 FS 64 Oxford City Scheme
99 29276 DIDCOT DRUIDS WALK ALL 333.2 2007 FS 269 Completed

100 29366 WEST HAGBOURNE MAIN STREET OPP HORSE AND HARROW PUBLIC HOUSE TO YORK ROAD 332.92 2007 FS 257 Jan-09
101 19383 BANBURY CENTRE ST SLABBED SEATING AREA NO. 4 CENTRE ST TO NO. 2 CENTRE ST 332.66 2007 FC 10 Nov-09
102 19525 BICESTER ST HILDAS CLOSE CHURCHILL ROAD ALL ROUND 332 2007 FS 191 Completed
103 19353 BICESTER HERTFORD CLOSE VARIOUS LENGTHS 331.44 2007 FS 222 Completed
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104 19534 BICESTER GAVRAY DRIVE WRETCHWICK WAY TO END 329.7 2007 FS Feb-09
105 19328 KIDLINGTON EVANS LANE SERVICE ROAD 4 EVANS LANE TO 10 EVANS LANE 328.98 2006 FS 11 Completed 07/08 No funding required
106 29340 HARWELL ORCHARD WAY WESTFIELD ALL ROUND 328.96 2007 FS 635 Sept/Oct-08
107 19429 BICESTER CAUSEWAY CHAPEL STREET TO CHURCH LANE 328.36 2007 FC 109 Feb-09
108 19456 WITNEY EARLY ROAD NO 52 TO 32 328.1 2007 FS 118 Completed
109 29322 HENLEY GREYS ROAD ALBERT ROAD TO DUKE STREET 327.8 2007 FC 203 Completed
110 19345 A0422 DRAYTON (BANBURY) STRATFORD ROAD METCALFE CLOSE TO ARDEN CLOSE 327.49 2007 FS 181 Nov-08
111 19338 BICESTER ASHBY ROAD NO. 68 ASHBY ROAD TO NO. 74 ASHBY ROAD 327.05 2006 FS 26 Completed
112 19430 HOOK NORTON  CLAY BANK SCOTLAND END TO CLAYBANK FARMHOUSE 325.74 2007 FS 155 Completed
113 19363 KIDLINGTON MORTON CLOSE ALL 325.4 2007 FS 367 Sept/Oct-08
114 19486 BICESTER STABLE ROAD BANBURY ROAD ALL ROUND 323.87 2007 FS 163 Completed
115 29253 DIDCOT BRASENOSE ROAD S SIDE FOXHALL TO 27 323.84 2006 FS 183 Slurry sealed 07/08 No funding required
116 29246 FARINGDON LANSDOWN ROAD BRACKENDALE TO WINDY WAY 322.96 2006 FS 138 Completed
117 29279 DIDCOT MEAD WALK ALL 322.3 2007 FS 216 Oct-08
118 19366 ISLIP KIDLINGTON ROAD 8 TO 24 321.7 2007 FS 99 Feb-09
119 19288 BICESTER ST ANTHONY'S WALK CHURCHILL ROAD TO ;SIDE OF NO.31 ST ANTHONY WALK 318.4 2006 FS 161 Completed
120 29383 DIDCOT GLEBE ROAD ABBOTT ROAD TO NO. 44 GLEBE ROAD 317.46 2007 FS 583 Oct/Nov 08
121 19335 KIRTLINGTON OXFORD CLOSE HATCH WAY ALL ROUND 316.24 2006 FS 156 Jan-09
122 19556 BODICOTE PARK END BROAD GAP TO PARK END CLOSE 315.19 2007 FS 360 Completed
123 29251 DIDCOT FREEMAN 2 TO 14 314.71 2006 FS 162 Nov-08
124 29257 WEST HENDRED THE GREENWAY VILLAGE HALL TO KIMBERS 314.3 2007 FS 88 Completed
125 29252 DIDCOT BRASENOSE ROAD N SIDE 2 TO 40 314.27 2006 FS 224 Sept/Oct-08
126 29340 HARWELL WESTFIELD 20 WESTFIELD TO 52 WESTFIELD 314.26 2007 FS 260 Oct-08
127 29278 DIDCOT KINGS WALK ALL 314.2 2007 FS 187 Nov-08
128 34520 OXFORD WINDMILL ROAD LONDON ROAD TO ENTR TO BLANCHFORDS 313.8 2007 FS 440 Completed
129 28277 DIDCOT CASTLE WALK STATION RD TO MEAD WALK 313.2 2007 FS 230 Nov/Dec-08
130 19393 BANBURY TOWNSEND WIMBORNE AVE TO BOXHEDGE SQ 312.64 2007 FS 295 Oct-08
131 34455 OXFORD WALTON STREET JUXON STREET TO WALTON WELL ROAD 311.49 2006 FS 80 Oct-08
132 19290 UPPER HEYFORD HIGH STREET OLD RECTORY ENTRANCE TO 20 HIGH STREET 311.07 2006 FS 195 Jan-08
133 29280 DIDCOT STATION ROAD COURT 311.04 2007 FS 365 Dec-08
134 19545 BLOXHAM CHAPEL STREET ELEPHANT AND CASTLE PUBLIC HOUSE TO MEMORIAL HALL 310.82 2007 FS 70 Jan-09
135 29339 WALLINGFORD BROOKMEAD DRIVE ST JOHNS ROAD TO 7 BROOKMEAD DRIVE 310.52 2007 FS 1407 Completed
136 19406 MIDDLETON STONEY FOOTPATH B4030 TO B430 BY VILL B4030 HEYFORD ROAD TO B430 ARDLEY ROAD 309.5 2007 FS 75 Jan-09
137 19329 BICESTER ORCHARD WAY GEORGE STREET TO 32 ORCHARD WAY 309.47 2006 FS 372 Completed
139 19349 MILCOMBE HORTON LANE HALL FARM COTTAGES TO MILCOMBE HALL 308.87 2007 FS 60 Dec-08
140 19357 BANBURY BRAITHWAITE  CLOSE NO.2 TO NO.12 308.67 2007 FS 89 Completed
141 19421 B4100 BICESTER MARKET SQUARE MANORSFIELD RD TO SHEEP ST 308.6 2007 FS 210 Completed
142 19303 BICESTER WELLAND CROFT 47 CROFT TO 84 MEDINA GARDINS 308.11 2006 FS 107 Feb-09
143 19569 UPPER HEYFORD HIGH STREET TREESIDE TO 15 HIGH STREET 307.92 2007 FS 140 Jan-09
144 19505 SHIPTON ON CHERWELL JEROME WAY NO. 17 JEROME WAY TO NO. 16 JEROME WAY 307.83 2007 FS 340 Nov-08
145 29265 WALLINGFORD FIR TREE AVENUE WANTAGE ROAD TO CHILTERN CRESCENT 307.48 2007 FS 528 Completed
146 19553 BODICOTE AUSTIN ROAD MOLYNEUX DRIVE TO END 306.11 2007 FS 83 Completed
147 19292 HORTON CUM STUDLEY BRILL  ROAD 30M NORTH FORGE CLOSE TO SPRINGFIELDS 305.95 2007 FS 137 Feb-09
148 29336 CROWMARSH GIFFORD THAMES MEAD THE STREET ALL AROUND 304.91 2007 FS 886 Sept/Oct-08
149 19375 HOOK NORTON BOURNE LANE THE BOURNE TO RECTORY RD 303.5 2007 FS 300 Completed

34476 A4144 OXFORD BEAUMONT STREET ST JOHNS STREET TO ST GILES 447.65 2007 KR 130 Feb-09
19332 KIDLINGTON HAMPDEN DRIVE CROMWELL WAY TO FAIRFAX ROAD 309.12 2007 FS 1077 Feb-09

Total schemes completed to Sept.08 62
Outstanding schemes for construction 08/09 74
Total  136
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28 34476 A4144 OXFORD BEAUMONT STREET ST JOHNS STREET TO ST GILES 447.65 2007 KR 130 11,310.00£                  C/F 08/09
138 19332 KIDLINGTON HAMPDEN DRIVE CROMWELL WAY TO FAIRFAX ROAD 309.12 2007 FS 1077 64,620.00£                  C/F 08/09
150 19552 BARFORD ST MICHAEL BROAD CLOSE THE GREEN ALL ROUND 302.79 2007 FS 407 26,862.00£                  102,792.00£               
151 34517 OXFORD WARWICK STREET DAUBENY ROAD TO CHESTER STREET 302.25 2007 FS 560 36,960.00£                  139,752.00£               
152 19361 SIBFORD FERRIS COTSWOLD CLOSE ALL 302.2 2007 FS 272 17,952.00£                  157,704.00£               
153 19305 BICESTER BELL LANE SHEEP STREET TO VICTORIA ROAD 301.1 2007 FS 54 3,564.00£                    161,268.00£               
154 19528 BICESTER CHURCHILL ROAD NORTH SIDE BUCKINGHAM ROAD TO OPP ST ANTHONYS WALK 300.61 2007 FS 568 37,488.00£                  198,756.00£               
155 34491 OXFORD FIRST TURN WOLVERCOTE GREEN TO WOOSTOCK ROAD 299.87 2007 FS 633 41,778.00£                  240,534.00£               
156 19382 BANBURY HEARTHWAY FORGEWAY ALL ROUND 299.19 2007 FS 460 30,360.00£                  270,894.00£               
157 19331 BICESTER EAST STREET HUDSON STREET TO GEORGE STREET 299.08 2007 FS 164 10,824.00£                  281,718.00£               
158 29269 RADLEY CATHERINE CLOSE ALL 298.9 2007 FS 79 5,214.00£                    286,932.00£               
159 19293 WOODSTOCK OXFORD ROAD CADOGAN PARK TO 5 OXFORD ROAD 298.68 2006 FS 250 16,500.00£                  303,432.00£               
160 19424 BLETCHINGDON VALENTIA CLOSE STATION ROAD PART ONLY 298.31 2007 FS 237 15,642.00£                  319,074.00£               
161 34484 OXFORD CONISTON AVENUE HEADLEY WAY TO AMBLESIDE DRIVE 297.97 2007 FS 735 48,510.00£                  367,584.00£               
162 29274 A0420 NORTH HINKSEY WEST WAY WESTMINSTER WAY TO SEACOURT STREAM 297.8 2007 FS 404 26,664.00£                  394,248.00£               
163 19369 LAUNTON CHEST NUT CLOSE ALL 297.8 2007 FS 280 18,480.00£                  412,728.00£               
164 29382 WANTAGE HAMPDEN ROAD FOLIAT DRIVE TO END 297.79 2007 FS 539 35,574.00£                  448,302.00£               
165 19583 UPPER ARNCOTT BUCHANAN ROAD MILL LANE TO MURCOTT ROAD 297.22 2007 FS 418 27,588.00£                  475,890.00£               
166 19337 FRINGFORD CHURCH CLOSE MAIN STREET TO NO9 CHURCH CLOSE 296.4 2007 FS 230 15,180.00£                  491,070.00£               
167 29281 EAST HENDRED WHIRE ROAD COULINGS CL TO ORCHARD CL 296.4 2007 FS 120 7,920.00£                    498,990.00£               
168 29384 GROVE ALBERMARLE DRIVE WOODHILL DRIVE 296.34 2007 FS 370 24,420.00£                  523,410.00£               
169 34430 OXFORD LONDON ROAD SERVICE ROAD THE ROUNDWAY TO ELECTRIC SUB STATION 295.32 2006 FS 458 30,228.00£                  553,638.00£               
170 29360 WHITCHURCH MANOR ROAD HIGH STREET TO 54 MANOR ROAD 294.32 2007 FS 880 58,080.00£                  611,718.00£               
171 19585 KIDLINGTON OXFORD ROAD SERVICE ROAD NO. 244 OXFORD ROAD TO NO. 302K OXFORD ROAD 294.17 2007 KR 250 23,925.00£                  635,643.00£               
172 19181 WENDLEBURY RECTORY CLOSE MAIN VILLAGE ROAD ALL ROUND 294.11 2006 FS 423 27,918.00£                  663,561.00£               
173 19455 ADDERBURY KEMPS ROAD NO. 3 KEMPS ROAD TO NO. 31 KEMPS ROAD 293.92 2007 FS 152 10,032.00£                  673,593.00£               
174 19240 BANBURY LABURNUM GROVE OAKLAND RD END TO 1 LABURNUM GROVE 293.69 2006 FS 250 16,500.00£                  690,093.00£               
175 19524 BICESTER ST ANNES CLOSE CHURCHILL ROAD ALL AROUND 293.67 2007 FS 157 10,362.00£                  700,455.00£               
176 29178 STEVENTON BARNETT ROAD HANNEY ROAD TO 21 BARNETT ROAD 293.45 2006 FS 108 7,128.00£                    707,583.00£               
177 19471 WOODSTOCK FOOTPATH NEAR RECREATION GROUN PRINCES DRIVE TO RECREATION ROAD 293.2 2007 FS 218 14,388.00£                  721,971.00£               
178 19379 CROPREDY NEWSCUT LANE SOUTH SIDE 293.1 2007 FC 21 3,234.00£                    725,205.00£               
179 19479 GREAT BOURTON MAIN STREET A423 TO HILL FARM ENTRANCE 292.96 2007 FS 171 11,286.00£                  736,491.00£               
180 28739 GROVE ELSWITH CLOSE MEMBURY WAY TO 1 ELSWITH CLOSE 292.74 2004 FS 43 2,838.00£                    739,329.00£               
181 19402 BICESTER FALLOWFIELDS LONGFIELDS TO NO 48 FALLOWFIELDS 292.47 2007 FS 487 32,142.00£                  771,471.00£               
182 18905 BICESTER BRASHFIELD ROAD ALL 291 2004 FS 47 3,102.00£                    774,573.00£               
183 29337 CROWMARSH GIFFORD NEWNHAM GREEN OLD READING ROAD TO THAMES MEAD 290.51 2007 FS 662 43,692.00£                  818,265.00£               
184 29188 NORTH HINKSEY MAPLE CLOSE CRABTREE ROAD ALL ROUND 290.47 2006 FS 182 12,012.00£                  830,277.00£               
185 19183 ADDERBURY CROFT LANE FOOTPATH CROFT LANE TO OXFORD ROAD 290.39 2006 FS 96 6,336.00£                    836,613.00£               
186 19300 CHARLTON ON OTMOOR MILL LANE NEW POND LANE ALL ROUND 289.27 2006 FS 209 13,794.00£                  850,407.00£               
187 34475 A4144 OXFORD BEAUMONT STREET GLOUCESTER STREET TO WORCESTER STREET 288.97 2007 FC 90 13,860.00£                  864,267.00£               
188 29391 THAME HORTON CLOSE HORTON AVENUE ALL AROUND 287.78 2007 FS 56 3,696.00£                    867,963.00£               
189 19526 BICESTER WELLINGTON CLOSE BRISTOL ROAD ALL AROUND 287.67 2007 FS 295 19,470.00£                  887,433.00£               
190 19179 DEDDINGTON FOOTWAY HEMPTON ROADTO THE DAEDINGS 287.47 2006 FS 97 6,402.00£                    893,835.00£               
191 19256 BANBURY SPRINGFIELD AVENUE BLOXHAM ROA TO GRANGE ROAD 284.98 2006 FS 1526 100,716.00£                994,551.00£               
192 19607 KIRTLINGTON PARK CLOSE HEYFORD ROAD ALL ROUND 284.39 2007 FS 429 28,314.00£                  1,022,865.00£            
193 29171 CHALGROVE RUPERT ROAD FAIRFAX ROAD ALL AROUND 282.14 2006 FS 418 27,588.00£                  1,050,453.00£            
194 34479 OXFORD BEECHCROFT ROAD BANBURY ROAD TO WOOSTOCK ROAD 281.64 2007 FS 502 33,132.00£                  1,083,585.00£            
195 34522 B4495 OXFORD HEADLEY WAY DERWENT AVENUE TO COPSE LANE 281.53 2007 FS 67 4,422.00£                    1,088,007.00£            
196 19457 WITNEY EARLY ROAD N0 37 TO TARRENTS AVE 281.5 2007 FS 270 17,820.00£                  1,105,827.00£            
197 29267 B4017 WOOTTON CUMNOR ROAD 60M N ROBINSON RD RBT TO LT BRADLEY FARM 281 2007 FS 539 35,574.00£                  1,141,401.00£            
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198 34468 B0480 OXFORD WATLINGTON ROAD FOOTWAY ADJ TO NO.22 PRONE TO FLOODING 280.66 2007 FS 18 1,188.00£                    1,142,589.00£            
199 29128 BURCOT A415 JCT WITH ABINGDON RD LINNET CLOSE TO 78M WEST OF ENTR TO CHESHIRE HOME 279.91 2006 FS 126 8,316.00£                    1,150,905.00£            
200 29410 DIDCOT QUEEN ELIZABETH CLOSE NO. 9 QUEEN ELIZABETH CLOSE TO BALMOROAL ROAD 278.79 2007 FS 104 6,864.00£                    1,157,769.00£            
201 29426 WALLINGFORD ST JOHNS ROAD ST MARYS STREET TO CROFT ROAD 277.81 2007 FS 269 17,754.00£                  1,175,523.00£            
202 19354 BARFORD ST MICHAEL BISHOP CLOSE LOWER STREET TO END 277.79 2007 FS 80 5,280.00£                    1,180,803.00£            
203 19487 BICESTER BANBURY ROAD STABLE CLOSE TO 35M SOUTH RAILWAY BRIDGE 275.9 2007 FS 158 10,428.00£                  1,191,231.00£            
204 19262 HAMPTON POYLE OXFORD ROAD BLETCHINGDON RD TO 55 OXFORD RD 274.78 2006 FS 435 28,710.00£                  1,219,941.00£            
205 29245 WANTAGE FYFIELD CLOSE CHARLTON RD TO FYFIELD CL 274.4 2006 FS 80 5,280.00£                    1,225,221.00£            
206 19394 BANBURY BOXHEDGE SQUARE TOWNSEND TO BOXHEDGE ROAD 273.37 2007 FS 92 6,072.00£                    1,231,293.00£            
207 19599 BICESTER HUDSON STREET HUDSON STREET TO 21 WEST STREET 272.8 2007 KR 11 1,052.70£                    1,232,345.70£            
208 29258 CHINNOR DOVELEAT ALL 272.4 2007 FS 400 26,400.00£                  1,258,745.70£            
209 19362 GOSFORD WATER EATON LANE CORNER OF BEAGLES CLOSE 272.2 2007 FS 20 1,320.00£                    1,260,065.70£            
210 29070 ABINGDON CHERWELL CLOSE KENNET ROAD ALL AROUND 272.03 2006 FS 396 26,136.00£                  1,286,201.70£            
211 19322 CROPREDY ORCHARD VIEW CLAYDON ROAD TO 2 ORCHARD VIEW 271.59 2006 FS 50 3,300.00£                    1,289,501.70£            
212 29147 APPLEFORD CHAMBRAI CLOSE MAIN ROAD ALL ROUND 270.78 2006 FS 456 30,096.00£                  1,319,597.70£            
213 19398 BANBURY FALCON CLOSE BURNS ROAD ALL ROUND 270.42 2007 FS 75 4,950.00£                    1,324,547.70£            
214 29148 CHILTON ELDERFIELD CRESCENT SOUTH ROW TO 2 ELDERFIELD CRESCENT 269.7 2006 FS 69 4,554.00£                    1,329,101.70£            
215 19239 BANBURY ST LEONARDS CLOSE MIDDLETON ROAD ALL ROUND 269.47 2006 FS 105 6,930.00£                    1,336,031.70£            
216 19491 B4031 CLIFTON STATION ROAD TITHE LANE TO THE ORCHARD 268.9 2007 FS 77 5,082.00£                    1,341,113.70£            
217 29191 KENNINGTON BAGLEY CLOSE 29M WEST UPPER ROAD TO 71 BAGLEY CLOSE 267.48 2006 FS 357 23,562.00£                  1,364,675.70£            
218 29243 BRIGHTWELL CUM SOTWELL SHILLINGFORD HILL RUSH COURT TO SHILLINGFORD 267.3 2007 FS 686 45,276.00£                  1,409,951.70£            
219 19368 BANBURY LIME AVENUE ALL 267.2 2007 FS 252 16,632.00£                  1,426,583.70£            
220 19560 ARDLEY STATION ROAD CHURCH ROAD TO SOMERTON ROAD 266.83 2007 FS 98 6,468.00£                    1,433,051.70£            
221 19362 GOSFORD WATER EATON LANE CORNER OF BEAGLES CLOSE 266.3 2007 KR 20 1,914.00£                    1,434,965.70£            
222 29275 DIDCOT GREAT WESTERN DRIVE SOUTH SIDE 265.4 2007 FS 289 19,074.00£                  1,454,039.70£            
223 19368 LAUNTON SYCAMORE ROAD STATION ROAD ALL ROUND 265.32 2007 FS 730 48,180.00£                  1,502,219.70£            
224 19527 BICESTER LANCASTER CLOSE BOSTON ROAD ALL AROUND 262.41 2007 FS 469 30,954.00£                  1,533,173.70£            
225 19530 BICESTER YORK CLOSE WHITLEY CLOSE ALL AROUND 262.38 2007 FS 222 14,652.00£                  1,547,825.70£            
226 29136 HENLEY DEANFIELD ROAD VALLEY ROAD TO DEANFIELD AVENUE 262.04 2006 FS 1542 101,772.00£                1,649,597.70£            
227 34506 OXFORD OSLER ROAD ST ANDREWS ROAD TO LONDON ROAD 261.85 2007 FS 980 71,148.00£                  1,720,745.70£            
228 19572 BICESTER ANSON WAY BRISTOL ROAD ALL ROUND 261.77 2007 FS 335 24,321.00£                  1,745,066.70£            
229 19195 BLOXHAM TADMARTON ROAD CUMBERFORD CLOSE TO OPP COURTINGTON LANE 261.58 2006 FS 178 12,922.80£                  1,757,989.50£            
230 34489 OXFORD FAIRACRES ROAD MEADOW LANE TO IFFLEY ROAD 260.92 2007 FS 788 57,208.80£                  1,815,198.30£            
231 29143 DIDCOT DRAKE AVENUE COLBORNE ROAD TO WANTAGE ROAD 260.85 2006 FS 391 28,386.60£                  1,843,584.90£            
232 19372 BANBURY MASEFIELD ROAD BROWNING ROAD TO KEATS ROAD 260.7 2007 FS 205 14,883.00£                  1,858,467.90£            
233 19370 BANBURY FARMFIELD ROAD ALL 258.8 2007 FS 493 35,791.80£                  1,894,259.70£            
234 29132 HENLEY ST MARKS ROAD READING ROAD TO GREEN LANE 257.61 2006 FS 1478 107,302.80£                2,001,562.50£            
235 34449 OXFORD ST LUKES ROAD GARSINGTON ROAD TO 42 ST LUKES ROAD 255.48 2006 FS 200 14,520.00£                  2,016,082.50£            
236 28966 KENNINGTON THE AVENUE MANOR GROVE TO SANDFORD LANE 254.25 2005 FS 312 22,651.20£                  2,038,733.70£            
237 29086 ABINGDON SOUTH AVENUE HOLLAND ROAD 254.12 2006 FS 1584 114,998.40£                2,153,732.10£            
238 34503 OXFORD OLIVER ROAD WILKINS ROAD TO EASTERN BYPASS 252.88 2007 FS 1339 97,211.40£                  2,250,943.50£            
239 19572 BICESTER BRISTOL ROAD LANCASTER CLOSE ALL ROUND 252.32 2007 FS 965 70,059.00£                  2,321,002.50£            
240 19387 BANBURY VINEYARD CLOSE NURSERY  DRIVE ALL ROUND 252.18 2007 FS 128 9,292.80£                    2,330,295.30£            
241 29266 ABINGDON HOLLAND ROAD SELWOOD RD TO SOUTH AV 251.9 2007 FS 337 24,466.20£                  2,354,761.50£            
242 19474 B4035 TADMARTON BROOKSIDE RISE - MAIN ROAD 5 BROOKFIELD RISE TO 20 BROOKSIDE RISE 249.98 2007 FS 197 14,302.20£                  2,369,063.70£            
243 19309 BICESTER TUBB CLOSE KENNEDY ROAD ALL ROUND 249.57 2006 FS 454 32,960.40£                  2,402,024.10£            
244 19371 BANBURY BURNS ROAD ALL 248 2007 FS 390 28,314.00£                  2,430,338.10£            
245 19390 BANBURY ELIZABETH RISE QUEENSWAY TO BRENDA CLOSE EAST SIDE ONLY 247.98 2007 FS 127 9,220.20£                    2,439,558.30£            
246 19397 BANBURY RAVENSMEAD BURNS ROAD ALL ROUND 247.64 2007 FS 158 11,470.80£                  2,451,029.10£            
247 19340 MILCOMBE MAIN ROAD NORTH SIDE THE GREEN TO CHURCH LANE 247.04 2007 FS 266 19,311.60£                  2,470,340.70£            
248 34451 OXFORD ARLINGTON DRIVE RAYMUND ROAD ALL ROUND 245.98 2006 FS 1277 92,710.20£                  2,563,050.90£            
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249 19286 BANBURY PORTWAY 43 PORTWAY TO 22 DANESMOOR 245.74 2006 FS 218 15,826.80£                  2,578,877.70£            
250 29233 NORTH HINKSEY NORTH HINKSEY LANE VILLAGE HALL TO BROOK BY NO 13 244.66 2006 KR 125 13,158.75£                  2,592,036.45£            
251 29407 B4O16 DIDCOT JUBILEE WAY DIRAC PLACE TO 94M SOUTH OF BROADWAY ROUNDABOUT 244.65 2007 FS 531 38,550.60£                  2,630,587.05£            
252 19391 BANBURY WESLEY DRIVE MEWBURN ROAD TO KINGSWAY 244.09 2007 FS 1032 74,923.20£                  2,705,510.25£            
253 19334 DEDDINGTON PHILCOTE STREET NO.2 PHILCOTE STREET TO NO.7 PHILCOTE ST 243.56 2006 FS 70 5,082.00£                    2,710,592.25£            
254 19554 BODICOTE BROAD GAP CHAPEL LANE TO OXFORD ROAD 242.28 2007 FS 350 25,410.00£                  2,736,002.25£            
255 28852 SONNING COMMON STOKE ROW ROAD GRAVEL HILL (B481) TO OAKWOOD HOUSE STOKE ROW RD 242.12 2005 FS 930 67,518.00£                  2,803,520.25£            
256 28935 CHINNOR ELDERDENE LOWER ICKNIELD WAY ALL AROUND 241.77 2005 FS 844 61,274.40£                  2,864,794.65£            
257 28928 STEVENTON TATLINGS ROAD STONEBRIDGE ROAD ALL AROUND 241.56 2005 FS 304 22,070.40£                  2,886,865.05£            
258 19278 KIDLINGTON OXFORD RD SERVICE RD OX RD SERVICE RD TO 46m WEST OX RD SR 240.86 2006 FS 46 3,339.60£                    2,890,204.65£            
259 29080 WHEATLEY ACREMEAD ROAD OLD ROAD ALL AROUND 240.49 2006 FS 488 35,428.80£                  2,925,633.45£            
260 34428 OXFORD GODSTOW ROAD WOLVERCOTE COMMON TO MEADOW PROSPECT 240.38 2006 FS 169 12,269.40£                  2,937,902.85£            
261 19403 STEEPLE ASTON WATER LANE (EAST SIDE) SOUTH SIDE TO 90M SOUTH 239.21 2007 FS 90 6,534.00£                    2,944,436.85£            
262 34461 OXFORD FIELD AVENUE PEGASUS RD ALL AROUND 239 2006 FS 1300 94,380.00£                  3,038,816.85£            
263 29181 DIDCOT CHURCH STREET HAGBOURNE ROAD TO HIGH STREET 238.84 2006 FS 163 11,833.80£                  3,050,650.65£            
264 19392 BANBURY CRANLEIGH CLOSE BROWNING ROAD ALL ROUND 237.1 2007 FS 247 17,932.20£                  3,068,582.85£            
265 29410 DIDCOT QUEEN ELIZABETH CLOSE TO BUCKI CLOSE 237 2007 FS 163 11,833.80£                  3,080,416.65£            
266 19373 BANBURY KEATS ROAD ALL 236.9 2007 FS 420 30,492.00£                  3,110,908.65£            
267 18959 HORTON CUM STUDLEY BRILL ROAD OAK HOUSE TO BUS SHELTER 236.59 2004 FS 80 5,808.00£                    3,116,716.65£            
268 19213 BLETCHINGTON VALENTIA CLOSE STATION ROAD ALL AROUND 236.03 2006 FS 423 30,709.80£                  3,147,426.45£            
269 19594 STEEPLE ASTON FENWAY NORTH SIDE GRANGE PARK TO 16M WEST OF WATER LANE 235.42 2007 FS 86 6,243.60£                    3,153,670.05£            
270 28879 BENSON OLD LONDON ROAD THE MOORLANDS TO CROWN SQUARE 234.05 2005 FS 194 14,084.40£                  3,167,754.45£            
271 28842 HENLEY VICARAGE ROAD HAMILTON AVENUE TO WESTERN AVENUE 233.81 2006 FS 875 63,525.00£                  3,231,279.45£            
272 19475 BICESTER BRISTOL ROAD LANCASTER CLOSE ALL ROUND 233.28 2007 FS 966 70,131.60£                  3,301,411.05£            
273 34445 OXFORD DIVINITY ROAD COWLEY ROAD TO WARNEFORD LANE 233.02 2006 FS 728 52,852.80£                  3,354,263.85£            
274 19561 ARDLEY SOMERTON ROAD WATER LANE TO OPP CASTLEFIELDS 232.08 2007 FS 108 7,840.80£                    3,362,104.65£            
275 29220 KENNINGTON ROWELS CLOSE 23 TO 4 ALL AROUND 231.89 2006 FS 213 15,463.80£                  3,377,568.45£            
276 19317 WITNEY WELCH WAY 69 WELCH WAY TO HOLLOWAY ROAD 231.8 2006 KR 144 15,158.88£                  3,392,727.33£            
277 29015 ABINGDON STANFORD DRIVE 4 STANFORD DRIVE TO FITZHARRY'S ROAD 231.63 2005 FC 45 7,623.00£                    3,400,350.33£            
278 29045 B0480 STADHAMPTON OXFORD ROAD B480 BROOKHAMPTON CLOSE TO WESTSIDE RIVER THAME 230.49 2005 FS 826 59,967.60£                  3,460,317.93£            
279 29129 ABINGDON CHERWELL CLOSE KENNET ROAD ALL AROUND 230.08 2006 FS 395 28,677.00£                  3,488,994.93£            
280 19300 CHARLTON ON OTMOOR MILL CLOSE MILL LANE ALL ROUND 229.9 2006 FS 136 9,873.60£                    3,498,868.53£            
281 34334 OXFORD HAREBELL ROAD FIELD AVENUE TO FIELD AVENUE 229.68 2005 FS 456 33,105.60£                  3,531,974.13£            
282 29114 A0417 HARWELL RADING ROAD A417 OPP WINAWAY TO LABURNAM HOUSE 229.55 2006 FS 688 54,943.68£                  3,586,917.81£            
283 19251 KIDLINGTON MORTON AVENUE YARNTON ROAD TO CHERRY CL 229.53 2006 FS 275 21,961.50£                  3,608,879.31£            
284 28978 HENLEY ST ANNES CLOSE DEANFIELD ROAD ALL ROUND 229.4 2005 FS 165 13,176.90£                  3,622,056.21£            
285 29118 HENLEY ELIZABETH CLOSE ALL 228.91 2006 FS 331 26,433.66£                  3,648,489.87£            
286 19120 HOOK NORTON THE GLEBE SIBFORD ROAD ALL AROUND 228.87 2005 KR 190 22,001.43£                  3,670,491.30£            
287 19374 BICESTER DERWENT ROAD 10 TO 16 228.6 2007 FS 200 15,972.00£                  3,686,463.30£            
288 28964 ABINGDON NUNEHAM SQUARE LETCOMBE AVE ALL AROUND 228.56 2005 FC 274 51,057.16£                  3,737,520.46£            
289 19411 BLOXHAM THE AVENUE NO. 49 THE AVENUE TO NO. 16 THE AVENUE 227.9 2007 FS 329 26,273.94£                  3,763,794.40£            
290 19208 SIBFORD FERRIS BIRDROP HILL BISHOPS BLAZE PH TO 132M SOUTH OF BISHOPS BLAIZE PH 227.15 2006 FS 132 10,541.52£                  3,774,335.92£            
291 29187 SUTTON COURTENAY SOUTHFIELD DRIVE HIGH STREET ALL ROUND 226.7 2006 FS 300 23,958.00£                  3,798,293.92£            
292 34523 A0420 OXFORD ST CLEMENTS STREET ANGEL COURT TO JEUNE STREET 226.36 2007 FC 19 3,540.46£                    3,801,834.38£            
293 29408 DIDCOT SOVEREIGN CLOSE SANDRINGHAM ROAD TO 13 SOVEREIGN CLOSE 226.32 2007 FS 180 14,374.80£                  3,816,209.18£            
294 19571 BICESTER BUCKINGHAM ROAD CHURCHILL ROAD TO ROMAN WAY 226.17 2007 FS 1085 86,648.10£                  3,902,857.28£            
295 34329 OXFORD BEDFORD STREET WARWICK STREET ALL AROUND 224.58 2005 FS 500 39,930.00£                  3,942,787.28£            
296 34362 OXFORD LATIMER ROAD ALL SAINTS ROAD TO LONDON ROAD 223.62 2005 FS 534 42,645.24£                  3,985,432.52£            
297 19139 BLOXHAM BROOKSIDE WAY CUMBERFORD HILL TO COLESBOURNE ROAD 223.49 2005 FS 185 14,774.10£                  4,000,206.62£            
298 29189 NORTH MORETON LONG WITTENHAM ROAD VICTORIA COTTAGE TO QUEENS WAY 223.31 2006 FS 235 18,767.10£                  4,018,973.72£            
299 19328 KIDLINGTON EVANS LANE SERVICE ROAD 4 EVANS LANE TO 10 EVANS LANE 223.16 2006 KR 15 1,736.96£                    4,020,710.68£            
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300 29164 NORTH HINKSEY ST PAULS CRESCENT FINMORE ROAD ALL ROUND EASTERN SIDE ONLY ODD NOS 222.55 2006 FS 154 12,298.44£                  4,033,009.12£            
301 29164 NORTH HINKSEY ST PAULS CRESCENT FINMORE ROAD ALL ROUND EASTERN SIDE ONLY ODD NOS 222.55 2006 FS 154 12,298.44£                  4,045,307.56£            
302 29411 DIDCOT LINACRE CLOSE BALLIOL DRIVE TO OPP 48 LINACRE CLOSE 222.38 2007 FS 88 7,027.68£                    4,052,335.24£            
303 28940 WOODCOTE CROFT WAY GREENMORE ALL AROUND 221.85 2005 FS 500 39,930.00£                  4,092,265.24£            
304 29349 A4183 ABINGDON 117-131 OXFORD ROAD 117 OXFORD ROAD TO APPLEFORD DRIVE 221.51 2007 FC 167 31,118.78£                  4,123,384.02£            
305 34478 OXFORD BARTON LANE OLD HIGH STREET TO BARTON ROAD 221.22 2007 FS 552 44,082.72£                  4,167,466.74£            
306 19326 BICESTER ST JOHNS STREET QUEENS AVENUE TO OPP MANORSFIELD ROAD 220.69 2007 FS 127 10,142.22£                  4,177,608.96£            
307 19021 A4260 ADDERBURY BANBURY ROAD ADDERBURY COURT TO 28M NORTH OF TWYFORD GROVE 218.77 2005 FS 750 59,895.00£                  4,237,503.96£            
308 28930 BRIGHTWELL CUM SOTWELL SHILLINGFORD HILL OPP SHILLINGFORD BR HOTEL TO 2OM S SPEED 218.74 2005 FS 485 38,732.10£                  4,276,236.06£            
309 28969 KENNINGTON POPLAR GROVE 204 POPLAR GROVE TO SANDFORD LANE 218.73 2005 FS 339 27,072.54£                  4,303,308.60£            
310 29119 HENLEY ST ANDREWS ROAD READING ROAD TO WOOTTON ROAD 217.25 2006 FS 2365 188,868.90£                4,492,177.50£            
311 28885 BENSON THE CEDARS BROOK STREET ALL AROUND 216.89 2005 FS 375 29,947.50£                  4,522,125.00£            
312 29024 DIDCOT FLEET MEADOW FOOTWAY 40M EAST OF JUBILEE WAY TO 147M EAST OF JUBILEE WAY 216.78 2006 FS 107 8,545.02£                    4,530,670.02£            
313 29411 DIDCOT BALLIOL DRIVE OPP 32 BALLIOL DRIVE TO SANDRINGHAM ROAD 216.73 2007 FS 166 13,256.76£                  4,543,926.78£            
314 29205 ABINGDON GARFORD CLOSE APPLEFORD DRIVE TO 10 GARFORD CLOSE 216.23 2006 FC 123 22,919.82£                  4,566,846.60£            
315 19312 BICESTER VILLIERS ROAD KINGSCLERE ROAD TO 25 VILLIERS ROAD 215.6 2006 FS 491 39,211.26£                  4,606,057.86£            
316 19229 SIBFORD GOWER LINK FOOTPATH OPP THE GABLES TO OPP ENOCH COTTAGE 215.6 2006 FS 22 1,756.92£                    4,607,814.78£            
317 29067 ABINGDON LOVELACE CLOSE BOULTER DRIVE TO LOVELACE CLOSE 215.38 2006 FS 322 25,714.92£                  4,633,529.70£            
318 19356 BICESTER MERTON WALK NUFFIELD CLOSE TO NO. 8 MERTON WALK 215.38 2007 FS 93 7,426.98£                    4,640,956.68£            
319 34254 OXFORD WHITE ROAD HORSPATH ROAD TO OLIVER ROAD 215.34 2004 FS 336 26,832.96£                  4,667,789.64£            
320 34332 OXFORD THORNCLIFFE BANBURY ROAD TO WOODSTOCK ROAD 215.33 2005 FS 523 41,766.78£                  4,709,556.42£            
321 28883 BENSON PADDOCK CLOSE OLD LONDON ROAD ALL AROUND 213.58 2005 FS 131 10,461.66£                  4,720,018.08£            
322 18918 FRINGFORD WISE CRESCENT MAIN STREET 213.08 2004 KR 135 15,632.60£                  4,735,650.67£            
323 29015 ABINGDON FITZHARRYS ROAD STANFORD  DRIVE TO BATH STREET 212.91 2005 FC 44 8,198.96£                    4,743,849.63£            
324 34361 OXFORD GOLDEN ROAD HOWARD STREET TO BARNET ST 212.55 2005 FS 203 16,211.58£                  4,760,061.21£            
325 29268 SHRIVENHAM CLAYPITS LANE FARINGDON ROAD TO SHRIV HOUSE 212.52 2006 KR 196 22,696.21£                  4,782,757.42£            
326 19431 HOOK NORTON THE BOURNE (PART ONLY) NO. 35 THE BOURNE TO NO. 44 THE BOURNE 212.44 2007 KR 149 17,253.75£                  4,800,011.18£            
327 19023 BANBURY MANOR COURT MANOR ROAD ALL AROUND 212.44 2005 FS 79 6,308.94£                    4,806,320.12£            
328 28809 LONGWORTH BOWBANK COW LANE TO SCHOOL CLOSE 212.15 2005 FS 542 43,284.12£                  4,849,604.24£            
329 28988 CUMNOR NORREYS ROAD 96 NORREYS ROAD TO CHAWLEY LANE 211.33 2005 FS 1129 90,161.94£                  4,939,766.18£            
330 28985 HENLEY NEWTOWN ROAD READING ROAD ALL ROUND 210.16 2005 FS 641 51,190.26£                  4,990,956.44£            
331 34384 OXFORD FAIRFAX AVENUE MORTIMER DRIVE TO RIPPINGTON DRIVE 209.26 2005 FS 275 21,961.50£                  5,012,917.94£            
332 34269 OXFORD TRINITY ROAD 44 TO 2AY 208.62 2004 KR 340 39,370.98£                  5,052,288.92£            
333 29065 DRAYTON HENLEYS LANE 31 HENLEYS LANE TO SUTTON WICK FOOTPATH 208.57 2006 FS 145 11,579.70£                  5,063,868.62£            
334 28961 WHITCHURCH RIVACRES GORDIN HEATH ROAD ALL AROUND 208.41 2005 FS 195 15,572.70£                  5,079,441.32£            
335 29106 NORTH HINKSEY THE GARTH MONTAGU ROAD ALL AROUND 207.58 2006 FS 210 16,770.60£                  5,096,211.92£            
336 34448 OXFORD STAINFIELD ROAD SAXON WAY TO HALLIDAY HILL 207.42 2006 KR 145 16,790.57£                  5,113,002.48£            
337 34369 OXFORD RINGWOOD ROAD DOWNSIDE ROAD TO GROVELAND ROAD 207.15 2005 FS 507 40,489.02£                  5,153,491.50£            
338 29193 WANTAGE LINK FTPTH HARCOURT RD FOLIAT LINK FOOTPATH HARCOURT RD TO FOLIAT DRIVE 206.5 2006 FS 266 21,242.76£                  5,174,734.26£            
339 19509 BICESTER ST EDITHS WAY KENNEDY ROAD ALL ROUND 206.35 2007 FS 112 8,944.32£                    5,183,678.58£            
340 28915 HENLEY BERKSHIRE ROAD ST ANDREW'S ROAD TO PEPPARD LANE 205.29 2005 FS 695 55,502.70£                  5,239,181.28£            
341 34256 OXFORD ORCHARD WAY VAN DIEMANS LANE TO BODLEY ROAD 204.79 2004 FS 107 8,545.02£                    5,247,726.30£            
342 29033 LEWKNOR BEACON VIEW M40 TO 160M SW OF A40 204.14 2006 FS 473 37,773.78£                  5,285,500.08£            
343 19594 STEEPLE ASTON FENWAY GRANGE PARK TO 16M WEST OF WATER LANE 202.54 2007 KR 86 9,958.54£                    5,295,458.62£            
344 34523 A0420 OXFORD ST CLEMENTS STREET RECTORY ROAD TO MORRELL AVENUE 201.37 2007 KR 89 10,305.93£                  5,305,764.56£            
345 34292 OXFORD DUKE STREET BOTLEY ROAD TO MARLBOROUGH COURT 200.32 2004 KR 118 13,664.05£                  5,319,428.60£            
346 29015 ABINGDON BATH STREET FITZHARRY'S ROAD TO 67 BATH STREET 199.87 2005 FC 36 6,708.24£                    5,326,136.84£            
347 19061 BANBURY BEESLEY ROAD ORCHARD WAY TO CROMWELL ROAD 199.42 2005 KR 317 36,707.65£                  5,362,844.49£            
348 29350 EAST HENDRED HIGH STREET OLD POST OFFICE NO.1 HIGH STREET TO NO. 2 HIGH STREET 199.25 2007 FS 23 1,836.78£                    5,364,681.27£            
349 34508 OXFORD PETERLEY ROAD PONY ROAD ALL ROUND 198.49 2007 FS 620 49,513.20£                  5,414,194.47£            
350 19056 BANBURY MORRIS DRIVE NUFFIELD DRIVE  TO AUSTIN DRIVE 197.75 2005 FS 476 38,013.36£                  5,452,207.83£            

CA_NOV2508R06.xls



 5 year Programme of Structural Maintenance Assessed Schemes - Footways CA7 - page 17 Annex 3

Priority Scheme Rd no/Parish Rd Name Section RNF Year Treatment Length Construction Status Comments
A high RNF value represents a high priority.
RNF = Relative Need Factor, as determined from site assessment.

351 28965 KENNINGTON GRUNDY CRESCENT THE AVENUE ALL ROUND 197.59 2005 FS 341 27,232.26£                  5,479,440.09£            
352 29419 THAME KINGS ROAD KINGSEY ROAD TO QUEENS ROAD 196.96 2007 FS 171 13,656.06£                  5,493,096.15£            
353 28881 BENSON ST HELENS AVENUE OLD LONDON ROAD TO CHURCH ROAD 195.74 2005 FS 795 63,488.70£                  5,556,584.85£            
354 19420 BICESTER CHAPEL STREET (WEST SIDE) CAUSEWAY TO CAR PARK 195.33 2007 KR 70 8,105.79£                    5,564,690.64£            
355 28974 HENLEY BLANDY ROAD MAKINS ROAD TO ST ANDREWS ROAD 194.33 2005 FS 1352 107,970.72£                5,672,661.36£            
356 34475 A4144 OXFORD BEAUMONT STREET GLOUCESTER STREET TO WORCESTER STREET 194.24 2007 KR 100 12,737.67£                  5,685,399.03£            
357 19334 DEDDINGTON PHILCOTE STREET NO. 2 PHILCOTE STREET TO NO.7 PHILCOTE STREET 193.89 2006 KR 70 8,916.37£                    5,694,315.40£            
358 19086 ARDLEY CASTLEFIELDS FROM SOMERTON ROAD ALL AROUND 193.84 2005 FS 197 17,305.66£                  5,711,621.06£            
359 34360 OXFORD GREEN ROAD (WEST) BEAUMONT ROAD TO GREEN ROAD ROUNDABOUT 193.7 2005 FS 376 33,030.10£                  5,744,651.16£            
360 19152 ADDERBURY WALTON AVENUE 73 WALTON AVENUE TO MARGARET ROAD 193.42 2005 FS 453 39,794.24£                  5,784,445.40£            
361 29145 WALLINGFORD WITTENHAM CLOSE GLYN ROAD ALL AROUND 193.33 2006 FS 172 15,109.51£                  5,799,554.91£            
362 34431 OXFORD JUXON STREET WALTON STREET TO END 192.9 2006 FS 455 39,969.93£                  5,839,524.84£            
363 28820 GORING CROFT ROAD ELMCROFT TO STATION ROAD 192.83 2005 FS 368 32,327.33£                  5,871,852.17£            
364 19044 WITNEY MIRFIELD ROAD MIREFILED RD TO CURBRIDGE ROAD 192.63 2005 FS 122 10,717.21£                  5,882,569.38£            
365 18930 LAUNTON SYCAMORE ROAD ALL 191.96 2004 FS 731 64,215.43£                  5,946,784.80£            
366 28958 SHIPLAKE CROWSLEY ROAD OPP BASKERVILLE LANE TO STATION ROAD 191.59 2005 FS 533 46,821.92£                  5,993,606.72£            
367 34398 OXFORD EDEN DRIVE COPSE LANE TO CONISTON AVE 191.51 2005 FS 302 26,529.49£                  6,020,136.21£            
368 18843 DEDDINGTON MACKLEY CLOSE WINDMILL STREET TO ALL ROUND 191.4 2004 KR 180 22,927.81£                  6,043,064.02£            
369 34425 OXFORD KINGSTON ROAD LECKFORD ROAD TO ST BERNARDS ROAD 191.14 2006 KR 183 23,309.94£                  6,066,373.96£            
370 19044 WITNEY APLEY WAY (EAST SIDE) FROM MIRFIELD ROAD TO VALE ROAD 190.18 2005 FS 99 8,696.75£                    6,075,070.71£            
371 28791 ABINGDON OXFORD ROAD OPP SUGWORTH LANE 189.95 2004 FS 636 55,870.06£                  6,130,940.77£            
372 28950 WOODCOTE WEST CHILTERN ALL AROUND 189.05 2005 FS 740 65,006.04£                  6,195,946.81£            
373 28833 GORING WESTWAY SPRINGHILL ROAD ALL AROUND 188.76 2005 FS 125 10,980.75£                  6,206,927.56£            
374 19425 B4100 BICESTER NORTH STREET RBT RBT 188.7 2007 KR 12 1,528.52£                    6,208,456.08£            
375 34335 OXFORD MILL LANE A40 TO ELSFIELD ROAD 188.7 2005 FS 1023 89,866.46£                  6,298,322.53£            
376 29096 GROVE ST IVES LANE MAIN STREET TO MARY GREEN FOOTPATH 188.34 2005 FS 139 12,210.59£                  6,310,533.13£            
377 29071 CHOLSEY WEST END STRATTON RD TO  END 188.03 2005 FS 888 78,007.25£                  6,388,540.38£            
378 19365 BLOXHAM CHAPEL STREET STEPLE CLOSE TO HOGG END 187.6 2007 FC 165 33,820.71£                  6,422,361.09£            
379 29088 HENLEY KINGS CLOSE KINGS ROAD ALL AROUND 187.24 2005 FS 111 9,750.91£                    6,432,111.99£            
380 28724 SUTTON COURTENAY BARRETTS WAY BRADSTOCKS WAY TO 12 BARRETTS WAY 186.47 2004 FS 144 12,649.82£                  6,444,761.82£            
381 19283 BANBURY DAVENTRY ROAD OPP CENTRAL LABORATORIES TO pRODRIVE ENTRANCE 186.31 2006 KR 150 19,106.51£                  6,463,868.32£            
382 28725 SUTTON COURTENAY BARRETTS WAY BRADSTOCKS WAY TO 38 BARRETTS WAY 185.99 2004 FS 324 28,462.10£                  6,492,330.42£            
383 34288 OXFORD DUKE STREET BOTLEY ROAD TO MARLBOROUGH COURT 185.75 2004 FS 219 19,238.27£                  6,511,568.70£            
384 19586 KIDLINGTON GREEN ROAD 53 GREEN ROAD TO 81 GREEN ROAD 185.74 2007 KR 148 18,851.75£                  6,530,420.45£            
385 29059 ABINGDON STANFORD DRIVE FITZFORD RD TO FITZHARRY RD 185.25 2005 FC 137 28,081.44£                  6,558,501.89£            
386 28989 CHILDREY WEST STREET HIGH STREET TO VEOR FARM 185.13 2005 FS 264 23,191.34£                  6,581,693.23£            
387 19369 BODICOTE WARDS CRESCENT 16 WARDS CRESCENT TO 32 WARDS CRES 185.01 2007 FS 87 7,642.60£                    6,589,335.83£            
388 29055 A0040 FOREST HILL LONDON ROAD CYCLE  TRACK TERRETT AVE TO HOLTON JCN 185.01 2005 FS 3431 301,399.63£                6,890,735.46£            
389 34444 OXFORD UNION STREET EAST OXFORD SCHOOL AND COWLEY ROAD 184.77 2006 FS 111 9,750.91£                    6,900,486.37£            
390 18941 BANBURY BADGER WAY ALL 184.18 2004 FS 330 28,989.18£                  6,929,475.55£            
391 34262 OXFORD WARBURG CRESCENT OPPOSITE 25/30 WARBURG CR TO 63 WARBURG CR 183.49 2004 FC 282 57,802.67£                  6,987,278.21£            
392 28947 WOODCOTE ASHLEE WALK FROM THE CLOSE ALL ROUND 183.33 2005 FS 212 18,623.35£                  7,005,901.57£            
393 28751 CHOLSEY LAPWING LANE LARKFIELD TO CELSEA PLACE 183.31 2004 FS 489 42,956.69£                  7,048,858.26£            
394 34474 A4144 OXFORD BEAUMONT STREET GLOUCESTER STREET TO MAGDALEN STREET 183.01 2007 KR 128 16,304.22£                  7,065,162.48£            
395 28960 ABINGDON NORTH AVENUE A4183 OXFORD ROAD 182.75 2005 FS 572 50,247.91£                  7,115,410.39£            
396 29117 HENLEY ST MARYS CLOSE ALL 182.38 2006 FS 358 31,448.87£                  7,146,859.26£            
397 19060 BANBURY MILLER ROAD THE FAIRWAY TO BEESLEY ROAD 182.2 2005 KR 567 72,222.59£                  7,219,081.85£            
398 28826 GORING LOCKSTILE WAY WALLINGFORD ROAD TO END (NO. 44) 181.97 2005 FS 752 66,060.19£                  7,285,142.04£            
399 28973 HENLEY BOSTON ROAD READING ROAD TO HARPSDEN ROAD 181.31 2005 FS 214 18,799.04£                  7,303,941.08£            
400 34520 OXFORD WINDMILL ROAD LONDON ROAD TO ENTR TO BLANCHFORDS 181.07 2007 KR 436 55,536.24£                  7,359,477.32£            
401 19030 CHIPPING NORTON FOX CLOSE FROM ALBION STREET ALL ROUND 181.06 2005 FS 573 50,335.76£                  7,409,813.08£            
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A high RNF value represents a high priority.
RNF = Relative Need Factor, as determined from site assessment.

402 18907 BLETCHINGDON VALENTIA CLOSE STATION RD TO 30 VALENTIA CLOSE 180.31 2004 FS 150 13,176.90£                  7,422,989.98£            
403 28756 DIDCOT PIXTON CLOSE SHERWOOD ROAD ALL ROUND 180.23 2004 FS 171 15,021.67£                  7,438,011.65£            
404 28758 CHOLSEY KENNEDY CRESCENT QUEENS ROAD ALL ROUND 180.16 2004 FS 415 36,456.09£                  7,474,467.74£            
405 34382 OXFORD GROVELANDS ROAD KILN LANE TO PLAYING FIELD (END) 179.94 2005 FS 446 39,179.32£                  7,513,647.05£            
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